MUSIC LIST
March 2024

Drew Cantrill-Fenwick, Director of Music

Sunday 3 March
9.30

Sunday 10 March
9.30

Sunday 17 March
9.30

18.00

St. George’s

Parish Communion

Setting
Psalm
Motet
Voluntary

Palestrina/Thorne

88 1-4, 8-9

Bruckner, Locus iste
Bruckner, Fugue in D minor

Parish Communion

Setting
Psalms
Motet
Voluntary

Forbes Lestrange/Thorne

121

Lole, Shall we not love thee, Mother dear?
Yon, Toccatina for the Flutes

Parish Communion

Setting
Psalms
Motet
Voluntary

Palestrina/Thorne

22: 1-11

De Severac, Tantum ergo

Messiaen, Apparition de I'église eternelle

Choral Evensong

Responses
Psalm
Canticles
Anthem
Voluntary

HOLY WEEK & EASTER

Sunday 24 March
9.30

18.00

Thursday 28 March
19.30

Ebdon

34:1-10

Sarah MacDonald, Isolation Fauxbourdons
Eleanor Daley, Upon your heart

Rachel Laurin, Prélude en Canon (Kingsfold)

Parish Communion

Setting
Psalms
Motet
Voluntary

Thorne

22: 1-11

Chilcott, God so loved the world
Demessieux, Hosanna Filio David

Lenten Meditation

Fauré, Requiem

Sung with the Choir of Hexham Abbey
Michael Haynes, organ

Sung Communion

Setting
Psalms
Motet

Forbes Lestrange/Thorne
116: 9-end, 51
Duruflé, Ubi caritas

Jesmond

A worshipping community: inclusive, nurturing, engaged

Lent 3

Hymns
682
761
595
584

Mothering Sunday

Hymns
394
113
313
782

Lent 5

Hymns
383
612
456
806

Hymns
12
121

Palm Sunday

Hymns
159
156
153
161

Maundy Thursday

Hymns
448
460
434



Friday 29 March
14.00

Saturday 30 March
19.30

Sunday 31 March
9.30

Three Hours at the Cross

Reproaches Sanders

Motets Traditional, Were you there?
John of Portugal, Crux fidelis

Sung Communion

Setting Peacock
Psalms 136, 46, 130, 98, 114
Voluntary Vivaldi, arr Bach, Allegro (Concerto in A minor)

Parish Communion

Setting Thorne/Peacock

Psalm 118: 14-24

Gradual Reid, Victimae Paschali

Motet Archer, Good Christians all, rejoice and sing
Voluntary Widor, Toccata (Symphonie 5)

Good Friday

Easter Eve

Hymns
210
218

Easter Day

Hymns
207
217
212
218



