# MUSIC LIST

March 2024



Drew	Cantrill-Fenwick,	Director	of	Music

Sunday 3 March	Lent 3

9.30	Parish Communion		Hymns
	Setting	Palestrina/Thorne	682
	Psalm	88 1-4, 8-9	761
	Motet	Bruckner, Locus iste	595
	Voluntary	Bruckner, Fugue in D minor	584

Sunday	y 10 March	Mothering Sunday
Carraa	y 10 Mai on	moning canaay

9.30	Parish Communion		Hymns
	Setting	Forbes Lestrange/Thorne	394
	Psalms	121	113
	Motet	Lole, Shall we not love thee, Mother dear?	313
	Voluntary	Yon, Toccatina for the Flutes	782

### Sunday 17 March Lent 5

9.30	Parish Communion		Hymns
	Setting	Palestrina/Thorne	383
	Psalms	22: 1-11	612
	Motet	De Severac, Tantum ergo	456
	Voluntary	Messiaen, Apparition de l'église eternelle	806

18.00	Choral Evensong	Hymns
-------	-----------------	-------

Responses	Ebdon	12
Psalm	34: 1-10	121

Canticles Sarah MacDonald, Isolation Fauxbourdons

Anthem Eleanor Daley, Upon your heart

Rachel Laurin, Prélude en Canon (Kingsfold) Voluntary

## **HOLY WEEK & EASTER**

Sunday 24 March	Palm Sunday
-----------------	-------------

9.30	Parish Communion		Hymns
	Setting	Thorne	159
	Psalms	22: 1-11	156
	Motet	Chilcott, God so loved the world	153
	Voluntary	Demessieux, Hosanna Filio David	161

### 18.00 Lenten Meditation

Fauré, Requiem

Sung with the Choir of Hexham Abbey

Michael Haynes, organ

#### Thursday 28 March Maundy Thursday

Sung Communion		Hymns
Setting	Forbes Lestrange/Thorne	448
Psalms	116: 9-end, 51	460
Motet	Duruflé, Ubi caritas	434
	Setting Psalms	Setting Forbes Lestrange/Thorne Psalms 116: 9-end, 51

Friday 29 March			Good Friday
14.00	Three Hours a Reproaches Motets		
Saturday 30 March			Easter Eve
19.30	Sung Commu Setting Psalms Voluntary	rnion Peacock 136, 46, 130, 98, 114 Vivaldi, arr Bach, Allegro (Concerto in A minor)	Hymns 210 218
Sunday 31 March			Easter Day
9.30	Parish Comm Setting Psalm Gradual Motet Voluntary	union Thorne/Peacock 118: 14-24 Reid, Victimae Paschali Archer, Good Christians all, rejoice and sing Widor, Toccata (Symphonie 5)	Hymns 207 217 212 218